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Intellectual Property Owned by

U.S. Chemical, a Division of Hydrite Chemical Co.

UNITED STATES
Trademark Registrations
Mark

SKLEEN (stylized)
AURA (stylized)
BIG-CAT (stylized)
HEL-CAT (stylized)
BORA-PAX
SKLEEN
CLOR-ADE
SOAK-EZE
DISHMATE
SCALE-GON
SPOT GUARD
SPRAY-OFF
KRSTL PLATE
JOHNNY RINGO
SUPRA
PAYLOAD

MISCO INTERNATIONAL
CHEMICALS, INC. and Design

-REVEILLE
FLOORIFIC
BORAPAX
HYSPEED

QBMKEM196004.

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.
381,672
588,063
593,121
595,318
601,123
712,273
723,189
740,343
762,876
762,877
810,706
833,798
843,930
846,420
888,507
942,433
952,328

966,344
994,233
1,012,015
1,024,061

Issue Date

10/01/40
04/13/54
07/27/54
09/14/54
01/15/55
03/07/61
10/24/61
11/06/62
01/07/64
01/07/64
07/05/66
08/15/67
02/13/68
03/19/68
03/31/70
09/05/72
01/30/73

08/21/73
10/01/74
06/03/75
11/04/75
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REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0417



Intellectual Property Owned by

U.S. Chemical, a Division of Hydrite Chemical Co.

UNITED STATES
Trademark Registrations
Mark

BRITEN-ALL
POLYMER PLUS
LIQUA-CLEAN (stylized)
BODI-LOTION
THRIFTI-DRI
DEEP STRIP
START

SUSTAIN
TRADITION
CHARACTER
PERT

GLOSS BUILDER
BEGIN
PROGRESS
ELEGANCE

HY SOIL CONCENTRATE

SANIFECT
PENNY PINCHER
MAXI-DRI

COMMAND PERFORMANCE

PLS-5000

QBMKE\4196004.

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.
1,031,148
1,041,123
1,058,159
1,069,703
1,081,431
1,083,083
1,107,687
1,107,688
1,107,689
1,107,690
1,107,697
1,111,574
1,112,061
1,112,073
1,112,074
1,118,019
1,119,500
1,128,309
1,246,716
1,247,478
1,252,063

2.

Issue Date
01/27/76
06/15/76
02/08/77
07/19/77
01/10/78
01/24/78
12/05/78
12/05/78
12/05/78
12/05/78
12/05/78
01/23/79
01/30/79
01/30/79
01/30/79
05/15/79
06/05/79
12/25/79
08/02/83
08/09/83
09/27/83
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Intellectual Property Owned by

U.S. Chemical, a Division of Hydrite Chemical Co.

UNITED STATES
Trademark Registrations
Mark

TOTIL-PLUS

ENFORCE (stylized)

PW-5

OFF-BROADWAY
THEATRE BUFF
BROADWAY

MAR-TECH MT and Design
MAR-TECH and Design

NEW HORIZONS SUNRISE
(stylized)

NEW HORIZONS SUNSET
(stylized)

STRIP TEE
FAILSAFE

Design only (interlocked hexagons)

COMBO

USC and Design
IND/COM

U S CALRITE
CLEAN PRIDE
ULTRA ACTIVE

QBMKEM196004.

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.
1,255,075
1,364,044
1,379,971
1,444,774
1,444,775
1,445,878
1,468,730
1,504,554
1,638,101

1,639,488

1,641,857
1,675,657
1,677,294
1,678,220
1,732,672
1,760,923
1,790,902
1,942,664
2,014,915

Issue Date
10/25/83
10/08/85
01/28/86
06/30/87
06/30/87
07/07/87
12/15/87
09/20/88
03/19/91

04/02/91

04/23/91
02/18/92
03/03/92
03/10/92
11/17/92
03/30/93
08/31/93
12/19/95
11/12/96
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Intellectual Property Owned by
U.S. Chemical, a Division of Hydrite Chemical Co.

TRADEMARKS
UNITED STATES
Trademark Registrations
Mark Reg. No. Issue Date
FOUR POINTS 2,097,479 09/16/97
4-
QBMEKEW196004.
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U.S. Chemical, a Division of Hydrite Chemical Co.

UNITED STATES
Pending Application
Mark

ULTRA ACTIVE

QBMKEW]9606(4.

Intellectual Property Owned by

TRADEMARKS
Serial No. Filing Date
75/225,722 01/14/97
-5-

Status

Published,
final review
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Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made by Hydrite

Chemical Co., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of
business at 300 North Patrick Blvd., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045
(“Hydrite”), and S.C. Johnson Professional Holdings, Inc., a Wisconsin

corporation with its principal place of business at 8310 lé6th Street,
Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177 (“Johnson”).

WHEREAS, as of June 26, 1998, Hydrite was the owner of the
trademarks, registrations and application for registration thereof
designated on the attached list.

AND WHEREAS, as of June 26, 1998, Johnson wished to acquire said
trademarks, registrations and application for registration thereof, and
the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of June 26, 1998, Hydrite, for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly
acknowledged, sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell,
assign, and transfer nunc pro tunc unto Johnson, Hydrite’s entire right,
title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and
application for registration thereof, together with the good will of the
business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and application
for registration thereof, all Hydrite's rights to sue for and remedies
against past, present and future infringements thereof, and Hydrite's
rights of priority and protection of interests therein.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is governed by and made
subject to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Johnson and Hydrite,
executed by Johnson and Hydrite as of June 26, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hydrite has caused this Confirmatory Assignment
of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer
as of the 26th day of June, 1998.

Hydrite Chemical Co
/ M/vy

Name : \;Z;V‘ZA?'/4§7 /%922422f27/2/
Title: W

QBMKE\4200265.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/1998 REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0422



