FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 10-01-1	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission		The state and th		
Name of conveying party(ies)	10042	389		
,	/• I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
ydrite Chemical Co. 30 North Patrick Bly rookfield, WI 53045		Name: S. C. Johnson Professional Holdings, Inc		
☐ → ral(s) ☐ Association		Street Address: 8310 - 16th Street		
☐ C thership ☐ Corp State Wisconst	Limited Partnership	City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	es) allached: d Tes d No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
		☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other ☐		
Security AgreementOther		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designate		
Execution Date:June 26, 1998		is attached:		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/225722	,	381672		
13/223/22		301072		
	Additional numbers a	attached? XX Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Margaret M. Ser	rano			
Internal Address: S. C. Jo	phason & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{1}{5}\)590.00		
		☐ Enclosed		
M.S. 077		XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street		S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., is the ultimate parent company of S. C. Johnson Professional 8. Deposit account number: Holdings, Inc.		
		10-0851		
City: Racine Sta	ate: WI ZIP: 53403-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
02 FC:442 1550.00 CH	•			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	₹″	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Margaret M. Serrano Navanot M. Denamo 10 Systember 1998				
Name of Person Signing	')	Signature Date 7		

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES Trademark Registrations		_
Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
SKLEEN (stylized)	381,672	10/01/40
AURA (stylized)	588,063	04/13/54
BIG-CAT (stylized)	593,121	07/27/54
HEL-CAT (stylized)	595,318	09/14/54
BORA-PAX	601,123	01/15/55
SKLEEN	712,273	03/07/61
CLOR-ADE	723,189	10/24/61
SOAK-EZE	740,343	11/06/62
DISHMATE	762,876	01/07/64
SCALE-GON	762,877	01/07/64
SPOT GUARD	810,706	07/05/66
SPRAY-OFF	833,798	08/15/67
KRSTL PLATE	843,930	02/13/68
JOHNNY RINGO	846,420	03/19/68
SUPRA	888,507	03/31/70
PAYLOAD	942,433	09/05/72
MISCO INTERNATIONAL CHEMICALS, INC. and Design	952,328	01/30/73
REVEILLE	966,344	08/21/73
FLOORIFIC	994,233	10/01/74
BORAPAX	1,012,015	06/03/75
HYSPEED	1,024,061	11/04/75

QBMKE\4196004.

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES Trademark Registrations Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
BRITEN-ALL	1,031,148	01/27/76
POLYMER PLUS	1,041,123	06/15/76
LIQUA-CLEAN (stylized)	1,058,159	02/08/77
BODI-LOTION	1,069,703	07/19/77
THRIFTI-DRI	1,081,431	01/10/78
DEEP STRIP	1,083,083	01/24/78
START	1,107,687	12/05/78
SUSTAIN	1,107,688	12/05/78
TRADITION	1,107,689	12/05/78
CHARACTER	1,107,690	12/05/78
PERT	1,107,697	12/05/78
GLOSS BUILDER	1,111,574	01/23/79
BEGIN	1,112,061	01/30/79
PROGRESS	1,112,073	01/30/79
ELEGANCE	1,112,074	01/30/79
HY SOIL CONCENTRATE	1,118,019	05/15/79
SANIFECT	1,119,500	06/05/79
PENNY PINCHER	1,128,309	12/25/79
MAXI-DRI	1,246,716	08/02/83
COMMAND PERFORMANCE	1,247,478	08/09/83
PLS-5000	1,252,063	09/27/83

-2-

QBMKE\4196004.

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES Trademark Registrations		
Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
TOTIL-PLUS	1,255,075	10/25/83
ENFORCE (stylized)	1,364,044	10/08/85
PW-5	1,379,971	01/28/86
OFF-BROADWAY	1,444,774	06/30/87
THEATRE BUFF	1,444,775	06/30/87
BROADWAY	1,445,878	07/07/87
MAR-TECH MT and Design	1,468,730	12/15/87
MAR-TECH and Design	1,504,554	09/20/88
NEW HORIZONS SUNRISE (stylized)	1,638,101	03/19/91
NEW HORIZONS SUNSET (stylized)	1,639,488	04/02/91
STRIP TEE	1,641,857	04/23/91
FAILSAFE	1,675,657	02/18/92
Design only (interlocked hexagons)	1,677,294	03/03/92
COMBO	1,678,220	03/10/92
USC and Design	1,732,672	11/17/92
IND/COM	1,760,923	03/30/93
U S CALRITE	1,790,902	08/31/93
CLEAN PRIDE	1,942,664	12/19/95
ULTRA ACTIVE	2,014,915	11/12/96

-3-

QBMKE\4196004.

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES
Trademark Registrations
Mark

Mark Reg. No. Issue Date

FOUR POINTS 2,097,479 09/16/97

-4-

QBMKE\4196004.

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES
Pending Application

Mark Serial No. Filing Date Status

ULTRA ACTIVE 75/225,722 01/14/97 Published, final review

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made by Hydrite Chemical Co., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 300 North Patrick Blvd., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 ("Hydrite"), and S.C. Johnson Professional Holdings, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177 ("Johnson").

WHEREAS, as of June 26, 1998, Hydrite was the owner of the trademarks, registrations and application for registration thereof designated on the attached list.

AND WHEREAS, as of June 26, 1998, Johnson wished to acquire said trademarks, registrations and application for registration thereof, and the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of June 26, 1998, Hydrite, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer nunc pro tunc unto Johnson, Hydrite's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and application for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and application for registration thereof, all Hydrite's rights to sue for and remedies against past, present and future infringements thereof, and Hydrite's rights of priority and protection of interests therein.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is governed by and made subject to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Johnson and Hydrite, executed by Johnson and Hydrite as of June 26, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hydrite has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the 26th day of June, 1998.

Hydrite Chemical Co.

By:

Name:

Title:

QBMKE\4200265.1

RECORDED: 09/11/1998